responsibilities, undertakings, commitments, limitations, restrictions, events, and 

conditions. 

6. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(j)(1 ), Code of Alabama 1975, 

RESPONDENTS shall pay to the State of Alabama, an administrative assessment of 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), said funds to be tendered in certified 

funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 

7. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(k)(1), Code of Alabama 1975, 

RESPONDENTS have agreed to pay to the Alabama Securities Commission, as partial 

reimbursement for the Commission's cost of investigating this matter, the sum of Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), said funds to be tendered in certified funds 

contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 

AGREED AND CONSENTED to on dates indicated: 

RESPONDENTS: 

CLEANENERGY PATHWAYS, INC. -------­

(formerly named XcelPlus Global Holdings, Inc.) 

BY: